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Naga Hostiles

682. 8bri AmJad Ali: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that twenty armed Naga hostiles were killed in two encounters during the last week of April, 1961 in Tuensang district of Nagaland; and

(b) if so, what are the detail~
thereof?

The Prime MiDister IUld MiDister of E:lr:tenIaI Mairs (Sbrl Jawaharlal NebnI): (a) and (b). An Assam Rifles column from the Tuensang di.>-
trict raided two Naga hostile camps on the 26th April, 1961, and the 3rd May, 1961, respectively. A total of 22 hostiles were killed and 1 captured during these encounters. The Assan:
Rifles casualties were, 2 Junior Conl_
misioner Officers and 2 Other Ranks killed and 2 Other Ranks injured.

Seven Rifles, 1 Tommy gun, 2 Shot guns, 3 Hand Grenades and some ammunition was recovered from the hostile hide-outs.

EQOrt of Shoes to Bassi.

683. Shri Hem. Barua: Will the Minister of Commerce aDd IJIdustIy be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 24 on the 15th February, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the information about the number of each selected pattern required by the purchasers of ladies shoes in Russia has since been r ...
ceived; and

(b) if so, the details thel"eof?

The Minister of Commerce (Sbrl
KanUJ1&'O): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Details of the orders for ladies shoes procured from the purchasing organisations in U.S.S.R. for 1961 are given below:-

Ladies' High Heel
Ladies' Medium
Ladies' Low

.65,000
11,000
93,000

Total 1,69,000 pair.

HindustlUl Maehine Tools Factory.
Banplore

11M. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Wii, the Minister of Labour aDd Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1523 on the 14th April, 1961 and state the further progress made in re-startin,

